CH \$165.00 38940

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM368454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Columbian Chemicals Company		12/21/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Security Agent	
Street Address:	100 North Tryon Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 170	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	389408	CONDUCTEX
Registration Number:	390823	STATEX
Registration Number:	392366	FURNEX
Registration Number:	396018	RAVEN
Registration Number:	1473733	ULTRA
Registration Number:	3585661	ULTRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x 62348

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com **Correspondent Name:** Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	950610
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005705 FRAME: 0377

DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2016	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=1-8-15 Columbia Chemicals-TM#page1.tif		
source=1-8-15 Columbia Chemicals-TM#page2.tif		
source=1-8-15 Columbia Chemicals-TM#page3.tif		
source=1-8-15 Columbia Chemicals-TM#page4.tif		
source=1-8-15 Columbia Chemicals-TM#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005705 FRAME: 0378

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated 21 December, 2015, ("**Agreement**") is by Columbian Chemicals Company, a Delaware corporation (herein referred to as a "**Grantor**"), located at 1800 West Oak Commons Court, Marietta, Georgia, Atlanta in favor of Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Security Agent (herein referred to as "**Security Agent**") located at Level 20, Tower 2, Kowloon Commerce Centre, 51 Kwai Cheong Road, Kwai Chung Hong Kong.

WHEREAS, the Grantor, other grantors party thereto and Security Agent have entered into a Security Agreement (said Security Agreement, as it may hereafter be amended or otherwise modified from time to time is herein referred to as the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Security Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in all Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks, now owned or hereafter acquired by Grantor; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Security Agreement.
- Grant. The Grantor hereby confirms and grants to Security Agent, for the benefit of the 2. Secured Parties, security interest in all Grantor's right, title and interest in all of the following, now owned or hereafter acquired by Grantor: (a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, Internet domain names, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the PTO, any State of the United States or any similar offices in any other country or any political subdivision thereof, including, but not limited to, those items listed on Schedule 1-A hereto, and all extensions or renewals thereof, (b) all goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby, and (c) any agreement, now or hereafter in effect, granting to Grantor any right to use any Trademark now or hereafter owned by any third party, and all rights of Grantor under any such agreement, and all Proceeds, Supporting Obligations and products of any and all of the foregoing (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of such Grantor's Obligations; provided, however, that the Trademark Collateral shall not include any Trademark applications filed in the PTO on the basis of Grantor's intent-to-use such Trademark unless and until a statement of use pursuant to 15 USC § 1051(d) or an amendment to allege use pursuant to 15 USC § 1051(d) has been accepted by the PTO.
- 3. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has also been granted to the

LNDOCS01/956872.2

Security Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Grantor hereby further acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Security Agent with respect to the grant of a security interest in the Trademark Collateral made hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Security Agent thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms. In the event of any conflict between the Security Agreement and this Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.

- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Grantor hereby further agrees to execute and deliver to the Security Agent any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Security Agent (or its agents or designees) reasonably requests in order to record this Agreement and the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.
- 5. <u>Governing Law.</u> THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts (and by the different parties hereto on separate counterparts), each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original and all of which, when taken together, shall together constitute a single contract.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, Grantor has caused this TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

	Columb By:	Name: Title:
Agreed and Acknowledged:		
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Security Agent")		
By: Name: Title:		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, Grantor has caused this TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

Columbian Chemicals Company ("Grantor")

By:

Name:

Title:

Agreed and Acknowledged:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
("Security Agent")

Ву

itle: SENIOR VICE PRE-120EX

Schedule 1-A

Registrations:

OWNER	MARK	SERIAL NO. APPL. DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE
Columbian Chemicals	CONDUCTEX	71/440,738	389,408
Company		2/18/1941	08/05/1941
Columbian Chemicals	STATEX	71/443,022	390,823
Company		04/26/1941	10/07/1941
Columbian Chemicals	FURNEX	71/444,613	392,366
Company	(Stylized)	06/17/1941	12/23/1941
Columbian Chemicals	RAVEN (Stylized)	71/449,893	396,018
Company		12/31/1941	06/23/1942
Columbian Chemicals	ULTRA	73/642,391	1,473,733
Company		02/02/1987	01/26/1988
Columbian Chemicals	ULTRA	77/390,482	3,585,661
Company		02/06/2008	03/10/2009

Applications:

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005705 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 01/08/2016